8/15/2018 state drEShiRY MR FAE Rt By ISV fGral Lease 42804 (WsL04)

W Jim Ruby <jim.ruby@wyo.gov>

Fw: Invalid Wyoming State Mineral Lease 42804 (WSL04)

1 message

Ronald Ericsson <ericsson@childselect.com> Tue, Aug 14, 2018 at 4:01 PM

To: "jim.ruby@wyo.gov" <jim.ruby@wyo.gov>, "joe.girardin@wyo.gov" <joe.girardin@wyo.gov>

From: Ronald Ericsson on behalf of Ronald Ericsson <ericsson@childselect.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2018 3:23 PM

To: mjmicheli@hollandhart.com; sryemington@hollandhart.com

Subject: Fw: Invalid Wyoming State Mineral Lease 42804 (WSL04)

From: Ronald Ericsson on behalf of Ronald Ericsson <ericsson@childselect.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 9, 2018 2:38 PM

To: bridget.hill1@wyo.gov

Cc: kari.gray@wyo.gov; SecofState@wyo.gov; treasurer@wyo.gov; SAOAdmMin@wyo.gov;
askthesuperintendent@wyo.gov; kyle.wendtland@wyo.gov; todd.parfitt@wyo.gov;

josh.malmberg@wyo.gov; Ogden.Driskill@wyoleg.gov; tylerdhd1@gmail.com; Tyler.Lindholm@wyoleg.gov;

don.eisenhour@colloid.com; Lyndon.Bucher@mineralstech.com; rodney.raber@colloid.com;
rodney.wheaton@mineralstech.com; mark.wardell@colloid.com; sara.vetter@colloid.com; Melody Smith;
jason.schneider@mineralstech.com; o.b. webb; Joel Severin; Tyler Tetrault; Warren.Scott@halliburton.com;

Jennifer Hartman; scottaericsson@gmail.com; rolandericsson@cox.net; Jean Ericsson; Beverly Keegan; Meredith

& Anthony Tavaglione; Spencer Ericsson; mvictoria.ericsson@gmail.com; gargawill@gmail.com;
vackerman@spe.midco.net; teamwy@fosterfriess.com; Raenell Taylor; fmclarkson@msn.com; Roxie Dacar;

Jim Dacar; Levi Dacar; dacar9625@gmail.com; Lucy Pauley; Kim Hayworth; schlosserangus@rangeweb.net; Julie

Anderson
Subject: Invalid Wyoming State Mineral Lease 42804 (WSL04)

Bridget Hill
Director

Office of State Lands and Investments

Herschler Building, 1E 122 W 25th ST
Cheyenne, WY 82002

C: State Board of Land Commissioners
State Loan and Investment Board

RE: Invalid Wyoming State Mineral Lease 42804 (WSL04)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=ecdfe91bcb&jsver=0kP6PjD6EqM.en.&cbl=gmail_fe_180808.12_p1&view=pt&search=inbox&type=163febc...
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8/15/2018 State of Wyoming Mail - Fw: Invalid Wyoming State Mineral Lease 42804 (WSL04)
Dear Ms. Bridget Hill:

Wyoming State Mineral Lease 42804 (WSLO04) is invalid as it violates the Rules and Regulations, Board of Land
Commissioners, Chapter 22 Leasing of Bentonite, adopted pursuant to the authority granted in W.S. 36-6-101(b)
which states:

(e) On lands in which the state owns less than the entire interest in the bentonite estate, a lease will be issued by the
Board covering the state’s interest independent of the other co-owners.

This lease is invalid as it includes the mineral rights of the following individuals:

Lisa Kuzara Bradford
George P. Kuzara Jr.
Doug Peterson

Kay Wischhoefer
Mark Robinson
Cheryl Goehring
Stacy Robinson
Ralph Robinson
Christine Lamb
Linda Gilbert

Sincerely,
Ronald J. Ericsson, PhD

Scott A. Ericsson, PhD
Roland S. Ericsson, Attorney at Law
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